
Ministries Council 

August 12, 2019 Agenda 

Collegiate United Methodist Church & Wesley Foundation is an inclusive 
community that invites all people to experience God’s unconditional love, 
grow in faith, and serve others. 

 

Devotion: Mary Lynn Elver 

Check-In: What has been your favorite activity this summer?  

 

Cluster and Team Membership:  

• Are all of your team leader positions filled? 
• What are the terms of your current “at-large” members? 
• What holes do you have that we as a cluster or a nominating group should be 

working to fill this fall? 
• Brenda will share updates from Church Council/ a small sub-committee 

looking at the nominations process as well 

 

Ministries Fair and kick-off of another programming year: 

• What does each cluster need to know and do for the Fair 
• Solidify times, roles, responsibilities, expectations for booths, etc. for this 

event 
 

Discipleship Pathways Ideas/Proposal—This was supported at Church Council meeting 
in July.  

• Review as a group and discuss next steps, impacts for this Council’s work 

 

Additional Cluster Reports/Updates  

 

Closing Prayer 

 

Next meeting: Monday, October 14 



 

Ministries Council Membership 

 

Ministries Council Chair Brenda Allen Allen.brenda@gmail.com 

Vice-Chair/Lay Leader Jodi Risdal risdal07@gmail.com 

Secretary Mary Lynn Elvers melver@mediacombb.com 

Chair of Worship Mike King pjking@netins.net 

Chair of Care Margie Poorman ppoorman@aol.com 

Reaching and Receiving Co-Chair  Michael King  mp_king@msn.com  
Reaching and Receiving Co-Chair Cathy Cooney  cacooney1863@gmail.com 
Chair of Sending to Serve  Jodi Risdal  Risdal07@gmail.com  
Christian Education Co-Chair Donna Matulac matulac@msn.com 

Christian Education Co-Chair Kari Smith karijane@hotmail.com 

Associate Pastor/Campus Pastor Jen Hibben jen@cwames.org 

Director of Children Youth and Families Lauren Loonsfoot lauren@cwames.org 

Director of Adult Discipleship Lindsay Drake lindsay@cwames.org 
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